C
L
D
-D
S
3
8
 R

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 700 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
Standard
CRI
EasyWhite
5000 K
U4 340 404
50H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U450H
50F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U450F
U5 360 427 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U550H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U550F
U6 380 451 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U650H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U650F
V2 400 475 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00V250H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00V250F
4000 K
U2 300 356
40H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U240H
40F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U240F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U340H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U340F
U4 340 404 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U440H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U440F
3500 K
T6 280 332
35H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T635H
35F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T635F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U235H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U235F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U335H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U335F
3000 K
T5 260 309
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T530H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T530F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T630H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T630F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U230H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U230F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U330H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U330F
2700 K
T4 240 285
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T427H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T427F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T527H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T527F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T627H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00T627F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U227H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U227F
Notes:
•	 For Standard CRI parts, typical CRI is 80 for 4000–3500-K CCT parts and typical CRI is 82 for 3000–2700-K CCT.
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy)
measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 700 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
80-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
4000 K
U2 300 356
40H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU240H
40F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU240F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU340H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU340F
U4 340 404 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU440H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU440F
3500 K
T5 260 309
35H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT535H
35F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT535F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT635H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT635F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU235H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU235F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU335H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU335F
3000 K
T5 260 309
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT530H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT530F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT630H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT630F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU230H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU230F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU330H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU330F
2700 K
T4 240 285
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT427H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT427F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT527H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT527F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT627H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HT627F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU227H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0HU227F
85-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K
T3 220 261
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT330H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT330F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT430H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT430F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT530H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT530F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT630H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT630F
2700 K
T2 200 237
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT227H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT227F
T3 220 261 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT327H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT327F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT427H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT427F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT527H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0PT527F

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 700 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
90-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K
T2 200 237
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT230H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT230F
T3 220 261 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT330H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT330F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT430H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT430F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT530H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT530F
2700 K
S6 180 214
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0US627H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0US627F
T2 200 237 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT227H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT227F
T3 220 261 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT327H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT327F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT427H XMLEZW-00-0000-0B0UT427F
Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
@ 700 mA Chromaticity Regions Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
ANSI White 5000 K
U4 340 404
0E3
XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U40E3
U5 360 427 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U50E3
U6 380 451 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00U60E3
V2 400 475 XMLEZW-00-0000-0B00V20E3
Flux Characteristics, Standard Order Codes and Bins, 6-Volt XM-L EZW
(700 mA, Tj = 85 °C) - Continued
Notes:
•	 For Standard CRI parts, typical CRI is 80 for 4000–3500-K CCT parts and typical CRI is 82 for 3000–2700-K CCT.
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy)
measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
xlamp xm-l easywhite leds
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
6
Copyright © 2011-2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered
trademarks  and EasyWhite™ is a trademark of Cree, Inc.
6
Flux Characteristics, Standard Order Codes and Bins, 12-Volt XM-L EZW
(350 ma, TJ = 85 °C)
The following table provides the order codes for 12-Volt XLamp XM-L EZW LEDs.
Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
Standard
CRI
EasyWhite
5000 K
U4 340 404
50H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U450H
50F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U450F
U5 360 427 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U550H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U550F
U6 380 451 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U650H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U650F
V2 400 475 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00V250H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00V250F
4000 K
U2 300 356
40H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U240H
40F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U240F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U340H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U340F
U4 340 404 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U440H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U440F
3500 K
T6 280 332
35H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T635H
35F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T635F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U235H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U235F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U335H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U335F
3000 K
T5 260 309
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T530H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T530F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T630H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T630F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U230H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U230F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U330H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U330F
2700 K
T4 240 285
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T427H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T427F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T527H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T527F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T627H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00T627F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U227H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U227F
Notes:
•	 For Standard CRI parts, typical CRI is 80 for 4000–3500-K CCT parts and typical CRI is 82 for 3000–2700-K CCT.
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy)
measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
80-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
4000 K
U2 300 356
40H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU240H
40F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU240F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU340H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU340F
U4 340 404 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU440H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU440F
3500 K
T5 260 309
35H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT535H
35F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT535F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT635H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT635F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU235H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU235F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU335H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU335F
3000 K
T5 260 309
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT530H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT530F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT630H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT630F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU230H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU230F
U3 320 380 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU330H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU330F
2700 K
T4 240 285
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT427H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT427F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT527H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT527F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT627H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HT627F
U2 300 356 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU227H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0HU227F
85-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K
T3 220 261
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT330H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT330F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT430H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT430F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT530H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT530F
T6 280 332 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT630H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT630F
2700 K
T2 200 237
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT227H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT227F
T3 220 261 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT327H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT327F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT427H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT427F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT527H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0PT527F

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
90-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K
T2 200 237
30H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT230H
30F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT230F
T3 220 261 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT330H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT330F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT430H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT430F
T5 260 309 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT530H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT530F
2700 K
S6 180 214
27H
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0US627H
27F
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0US627F
T2 200 237 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT227H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT227F
T3 220 261 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT327H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT327F
T4 240 285 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT427H XMLEZW-00-0000-0D0UT427F
Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
ANSI White 5000 K
U4 340 404
0E3
XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U40E3
U5 360 427 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U50E3
U6 380 451 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00U60E3
V2 400 475 XMLEZW-00-0000-0D00V20E3
Notes:
•	 For Standard CRI parts, typical CRI is 80 for 4000–3500-K CCT parts and typical CRI is 82 for 3000–2700-K CCT.
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy)
measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.